

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)

Case:- CM No. 7674/2024 in
RP No. 76/2024

Shabir Ahmad Khan & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate.

Vs

Dilshada & Ors.

..... Non-Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.12.2024)

CM No. 7674/2024

- 01.** This is an application for preponement of the review petition which otherwise is posted for 21st February, 2025.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners submits that there is an urgency for preponement of the case on account of an execution having been taken out by the other side related to the subject matter of the review petition. Prayer is *allowed* and the case is preponed.
- 03.** List review petition **RP No. 76/2024** on **20th December, 2024**.
- 04.** The present application is, accordingly, ***disposed of***.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.12.2024

Bunty