

S.No.68
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP 76/2024 in[RSA 16/2024]

SHABIR AHMAD KHAN AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate

Vs.

DILSHADA AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

24-02-2025

1. In compliance to a direction given in an order dated 11-11-2024 requiring the petitioners to place on record a certified copy of civil 1st appeal on file No. 23/ 2023 from the court of the Principal District Judge, Pulwama, the petitioners have come forward with the certified copy of the said appeal by laying a motion CM No. 7214/2024.
2. The CM No. 7214/2024 is allowed and the certified copy of the civil 1st appeal is taken on record.
3. List for consideration on 4th March, 2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
24-02-2025
Mubashir