

Serial No. 05

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(through virtual mode from Jammu)

Case:- RP No. 76/2024

Shabir Ahmad Khan & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

Vs

Dilshada & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.07.2025)

01. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up
for hearing.

02. List again on **10.07.2025**.

03. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.07.2025

Bunty