

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP 76/2024
In RSA 16/2024]
CM(1771/2025)
CM(6819/2024)
CM(7214/2024)
CM(7674/2024)
CM(8339/2024)**

Shabir Ahmad Khan And Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuraag Verma, Advocate.

Vs.

Dilshada & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

16.10.2025

01. Due to the paucity of time, the matter could not be granted indulgence although counsel for both sides are present.

02. Adjourned.

03. List again on **04.11.2025**

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

16.10.2025

"HAMID"