

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RP 76/2024 in [RSA 16/2024]  
CM(1771/2025) CM(6819/2024)  
CM(7214/2024) CM(7264/2025)  
CM(7674/2024) CM(8339/2024).

SHABIR AHMAD KHAN AND ORS.

**...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate with  
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

DILSHADA AND ORS.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**26.02.2026**

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment. *Adjourned.*
02. List in continuation on **24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**, with liberty to make mention.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**26.02.2026**  
*Bisma Jan.*