

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP No. 76/2024 in
RSA No. 16/2024

Shabir Ahmad Khan & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Syed Shakil Ahmed, Advocate.

Vs

Dilshada & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.04.2026)

1. This Court directs the review petitioners to submit a written synopsis of the case to serve as written submissions for enabling this Court to reserve the case for orders. Likewise, Mr. Nisar Ahmad, learned counsel for the respondents is also well within his right to come up with a written synopsis/submissions.
2. Let the needful be done by or before **15.05.2026**.
3. List again on **15.05.2026**.
4. Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.04.2026

Shivalee